502639732 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2686340

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
KARL LECHLEITER			valle	06/13/2013	
IVANCE ELECTRETY					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	DECKEL MAHO PFRONTEN GMBH				
Street Address:	DECKEL-MAHO-STRASSE 1				
City:	PFRONTEN				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	87459				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 139		13997	3997066		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (858)587-7658					
Phone: 858-587-7659 Email: Imaxham@maxhamfirm.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: THE MAXHAM FIRM					
Address Line 1: 9330 SCRANTON ROAD, SUITE 350					
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			250-167		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LAWRENCE A. MAXHAM		

/Lawrence A. Maxham/

01/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

Signature:

Date:

source=executed_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031989 FRAME: 0537

112- 72196 Pales

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Karl Lechleiter of Sonnenmulde 11, 87466 Oy-Mittelberg, Germany, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DECKEL MAHO Pfronten GmbH, a corporation of Germany, with an office at Deckel-Maho-Straße 1, 87459 Pfronten, Germany, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "PROGRAM-CONTROLLED MACHINE TOOL" by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 21 June 2013 , Serial No. 13/997,066 (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the

Assignment (250-167)
DECKEL MAHO Pironten GmbH

PATENT REEL: 031989 FRAME: 0538

1112 - 32 50 800 65

Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 196, 13

X Karl COLL Karl LECHLEITER

B. G. Qul

Assignment (250-167)
DECKEL MAHO Pfronten GmbH

RECORDED: 01/16/2014

2

PATENT REEL: 031989 FRAME: 0539